1/9September 2001
■ HIGH SPEED:
tPD = 21ns (TYP.) at VCC = 4.5V
■ LOW POWER DISSIPATION:
ICC = 4µA(MAX.) at TA=25°C
■ COMPATIBLE WITH TTL OUTPUTS :
VIH = 2V (MIN.) VIL = 0.8V (MAX)
■ SYMMETRICAL OUTPUT IMPEDANCE:

8 BIT EQUALITY COMPARATOR
PIN CONNECTION AND IEC LOGIC SYMBOLS
ORDER CODES
PACKAGE TUBE T & R
DIP M74HCT688B1R
SOP M74HCT688M1R M74HCT688RM13TR
TSSOP M74HCT688TTR
TSSOPDIP SOP
M74HCT688
2/9
INPUT AND OUTPUT EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT PIN DESCRIPTION